January 18, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2163

Page 1, line 3, replace "subsections 1," with "subsection"

Page 1, line 3, remove ", and 17"

Page 1, line 4, replace "definitions" with "definition"

Page 1, line 4, remove "abuse,"

Page 1, line 4, remove ", and vulnerable adult"

Page 1, remove lines 6 through 10

Page 1, line 13, after "means" insert "<u>use or receipt of services provided by the vulnerable adult</u> without just compensation,"

Page 1, remove lines 17 through 21

Renumber accordingly